Meeting held on 12th September, 2024, approved 
25th September, 2024 to be effective date and 
fixed the record date for allotment of shares.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its 
meeting held on 03rd October, 2024 approved 
the allotment of 38,04,348 (Thirty Eight Lakhs 
Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Eight) 
equity shares, having face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up, aggregating to  
Rs. 3,80,43,480/- (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Lakhs 
Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty only) to 
the Shareholders of ADFL, whose names appeared 
in the Register of Members (RoM) as on the Record 
date, i.e. on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024.

10.	RISK MANAGEMENT

Given the diversified scale of operations, your 
Company has formulated an Enterprise Risk

[...]

The resolution was passed by the Board of Directors of the Company at their Meeting held on  
03rd October, 2024 and in accordance with the share-entitlement ratio, determined by the Registered Valuer 
in the Valuation Report, the shareholders of erstwhile Ador Fontech Limited were allotted 38,04,348 (Thirty 
Eight Lakhs Four Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Eight) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up. The 
Company consolidated all the fractional shares and rounded off the aggregate of such fractions to the next 
whole number totaling to 7,898 (Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety-Eight) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
each fully paid up and allotted these consolidated shares to the Trustee, appointed in accordance with the 
requirements of SEBI Master Circular on Amalgamation.

The Trustee sold the consolidated fractional shares in the market and the Company distributed the net sale